

CS:2556/16/15

11.04.2017

Present: Shri Prateek Sinha counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms Meenakshi Kumari proxy counsel for Shri K Sunil
counsel for the defendant.

Date is requested by the proxy counsel for the
defendant as main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court.

At request, put up for admission/denial and framing of
issues on 25.05.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Additional District Judge-01
East/KKD/Delhi/11.04.2017