

13.12.2025

Present : Sh. Kartik Jain, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC (Video is not on).

Ms. Heena, Ld. counsel for the defendant along with defendant.

Lok Adalat scheduled for 13.12.2025 stand postponed to 10.01.2026 vide notification No. 35/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 24.11.2025, issued by Ld. Registrar General, High Court of Delhi. Accordingly, all the cases which was listed for 13.12.2025, shall be taken up in the forthcoming Lok Adalat to be held on 10.01.2026.

The parties/counsels present in Court have been duly informed of the above development.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/13.12.2025